

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 743 of 2024

Kajal Sinha

...***Petitioner/s***

Vrs.

State of Manipur & 2 Ors

...***Respondent/s***

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 643 of 2024

-B E F O R E-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

08.05.2026

Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioner, Mr. H. Debendra, learned Sr. counsel and Dy. AG assisted by Ms. Sharmila, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondent no.1, and Mr. D. Julius Riamei, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondent nos. 2 & 3.

Mr. N. Zequeson learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that he has received copy of the letter of acceptance dated 22.10.2024 in connection with the impugned tenders from the learned counsel appearing for respondent nos. 2 & 3 just today. The learned counsel accordingly seeks one week time to get instruction from the petitioner.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 18.05.2026.

JUDGE

Lucy